
Inc # Type Time Location Hundred Block Place Disposition Case #

2603100001 Traffic Stop 00:10:34 GREENBACK LN/DEWEY DR Advised

2603100002 Missing Person Cleared 00:11:32 5400 MARIPOSA AV PARADISE OAKS Report Taken - Missing Person Located CH26-01688

2603100003 Traffic Stop 00:13:41 ANTELOPE RD/ZENITH DR Arrest - Paraphernalia CH26-01691

2603100004 Suspicious Circumstances 00:17:34 7400 SUNRISE BL SUNRISE POINTE HOUSING PROJECT Advised

2603100006 Disturbance Verbal 00:50:28 7900 ARCADIA DR CITRUS TOWN EVENT CENTER Advised

2603100007 Information Only 01:00:12 6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR CHPD Advised

2603100008 Traffic Stop 01:23:49 AUBURN BL/OLD AUBURN RD SYLVAN CORNERS Arrest - Narcotics CH26-01692

2603100009 Information Only 01:31:13 5500 COLLEGE OAK DR Assisted

2603100010 Traffic Stop 01:36:24 ANTELOPE RD/ROSEVILLE RD Advised

2603100011 911 Hangup Cell Phone 01:38:35 6400 WESTBROOK DR Advised

2603100012 Suspicious Circumstances 01:54:55 6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR CHPD Assisted

2603100013 Extra Patrol 02:00:13 7500 GREENBACK LN Checks Ok

2603100015 Suspicious Circumstances 02:11:33 5900 SAN JUAN AV Unable to Locate

2603100018 Tow Repo/Private 02:36:32 6400 TERRA WY Advised

2603100019 Extra Patrol 03:00:13 6100 GLENHURST WY Assisted

2603100020 Hazard 04:16:53 MADISON AV/MARIPOSA AV Arrest - Prior Warrant CH26-01693

2603100021 911 Hangup Cell Phone 05:18:04 8300 OLD RANCH RD Refer Other Agency

2603100023 Reckless Driving 06:14:15 GREENBACK LN/MARIPOSA AV Advised

2603100024 911 Hangup Cell Phone 06:30:37 8000 SUNRISE EAST WY LEGACY PARK Cancelled

2603100025 Collision Injury 06:39:41 ANTELOPE RD/I 80 EB ANTELOPE RD EB OFF Report Taken - Vehicle Collision CH26-01696

2603100026 Missing Person Cleared 06:44:21 8200 OLIVINE AV PARADISE OAKS Report Taken - Missing Person Located CH26-01686

2603100027 Welfare Check 07:02:20 7900 CHERRY BROOK DR Refer Other Agency

2603100029 Disturbance Loitering 07:39:07 7900 PITCHER ST MITCHELL VILLIAGE PARK Gone On Arrival

2603100030 Suspicious Circumstances 07:39:30 8300 BUTTERNUT DR Checks Ok

2603100031 Suspicious Vehicle 07:40:56 ALTA VISTA LN/MARSALA CT Advised

2603100036 Disturbance Loitering 07:52:16 7200 CANELO HILLS DR LORDS GRACE CHINESE CHURCH Arrest - Trespassing CH26-01699

2603100038 Hazard 08:04:49 GREENBACK LN/BROOKHAVEN WY Gone On Arrival

2603100039 911 Hangup Cell Phone 08:09:06 6200 MALCOLM ALY Checks Ok

2603100040 Patrol Check 08:20:34 7900 AUBURN BL GRAND OAKS BINGO PARLOR Checks Ok

2603100042 Lost or Found Property 08:32:46 7800 AUBURN BL RUSCH PARK Report Taken - Found Property CH26-01698

2603100043 Patrol Check 08:34:30 7800 AUBURN BL RUSCH PARK Checks Ok

2603100045 Subject Stop 08:40:50 7400 GREENBACK LN 99 CENT STORE Advised

2603100046 Alarm 08:41:40 6800 OLIVE TREE WY Alarm

2603100049 Traffic Stop 08:51:37 GREENBACK LN/FAIR OAKS BL Citation Issued CH26-01700

2603100050 Welfare Check 08:57:30 7100 CANELO HILLS DR Advised

2603100052 Welfare Check 09:06:20 7300 GREENBACK LN BMO Report Taken - Missing Person Located CH26-01702
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2603100053 Welfare Check 09:21:07 800 RANCHO ROBLE WY Refer Other Agency

2603100054 Disturbance Verbal 09:22:12 7700 SUNRISE BL CIRCLE K Assisted

2603100055 Welfare Check 09:24:53 6400 ANTELOPE RD FUZZ MONSTERS Advised

2603100056 Lost or Found Property 09:27:38 6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR CHPD Report Taken - Found Property CH26-01704

2603100057 Fraud/Forgery 09:37:42 7100 BLANDFORD CT Report Taken - Property Theft CH26-01703

2603100059 Assault 09:47:00 FARMGATE WY/MARIPOSA AV Assisted

2603100062 Subject Stop 10:01:51 SUNGARDEN DR/CRAIL CT Advised

2603100063 ACO Bite 10:04:29 7700 UPLANDS WY ACO USE ONLY-ACO APPROVED

2603100065 911 Hangup Cell Phone 10:09:54 6700 OUTLOOK DR Cancelled

2603100066 Business Check 10:16:02 7300 GREENBACK LN BMO Checks Ok

2603100068 Business Check 10:19:48 5400 SAN JUAN AV AMPM - X - MADISON Checks Ok

2603100070 Disturbance Loitering 10:26:06 6900 SUNRISE BL FAMILY LEARNING LAB CO Assisted

2603100071 Fraud/Forgery 10:26:44 7300 AMSTERDAM AV Report Taken - Fraud CH26-01705

2603100072 911 Hangup Cell Phone 10:26:55 7700 SUNRISE BL CIRCLE K Unable to Locate

2603100073 Suspicious Circumstances 10:29:01 AUBURN BL/AUBURN OAKS CT Checks Ok

2603100074 Code Enforcement Blight 10:31:29 7700 LOLETA AV CE Pending

2603100075 PD Respond with FD 10:36:16 5600 GERARD WY Report Taken - Arson CH26-01708

2603100076 Homeless Camp 10:41:30 NAVION DR/TANBARK CT Citation

2603100077 Suspicious Circumstances 10:46:28 7600 AWAY WY Checks Ok

2603100078 Welfare Check 10:47:03 6700 OUTLOOK DR Cancelled

2603100079 Homeless Camp 10:50:52 7100 VERNER AV Citation

2603100080 Criminal Threats Rpt 10:54:39 6100 PEORIA DR Assisted

2603100082 Code Enforcement General 10:57:40 5900 SUNRISE VISTA DR RH Pending

2603100083 Grand Theft 11:01:42 5900 MARIPOSA AV Unfounded

2603100084 Patrol Check 11:04:38 6200 CARLOW DR Checks Ok

2603100085 Subject Stop 11:10:58 6700 AUBURN BL SYLVAN OAKS LIBRARY Arrest - Prior Warrant CH26-01706

2603100087 Drug Activity 11:15:26 CANELO HILLS DR/OAK AV Advised

2603100088 Subject Stop 11:15:56 6000 SAN JUAN AV TWISTED Citation

2603100091 Homeless Camp 11:19:56 7900 ANTELOPE RD Due Diligence

2603100092 Information Only 11:24:59 7400 FARMGATE WY Assisted

2603100093 Welfare Check 11:25:40 6800 SUNRISE BL 7-11   X   WO Advised

2603100096 Homeless Camp 11:43:50 MARIPOSA AV/HIGHLAND AV Citation

2603100101 Stolen Veh Recovery 12:06:38 5800 GARDEN HWY Report Taken - Recovered Vehicle CH26-01201

2603100104 Civil Advice or Standby 12:17:08 6400 ASPEN GARDENS WY Cancelled

2603100105 Welfare Check 12:18:15 7000 AUBURN BL SYLVAN MIDDLE SCHOOL Report Taken - Informational CH26-01712

2603100107 Welfare Check 12:24:11 GREENBACK LN/MATHENY WY Advised

2603100108 Disturbance Loitering 12:30:03 7900 GREENBACK LN SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET Advised

2603100110 911 Hang up 12:37:17 8300 LICHEN DR LICHEN K-8 Checks Ok

2603100111 Traffic Stop 12:46:50 GREENBACK LN/MARIPOSA AV Cancelled

2603100116 Traffic Stop 13:12:18 7800 LICHEN DR RALEYS Report Taken - Towed Vehicle CH26-01713
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2603100117 911 Hangup Cell Phone 13:14:58 8000 SUNRISE EAST WY LEGACY PARK Checks Ok

2603100118 Petty Theft 13:18:10 7300 AUBURN OAKS CT SIERRA GLEN APARTMENTS Report Taken - Converter Stolen CH26-01716

2603100119 Code Enforcement Blight 13:26:39 7600 PARK DR RH Pending

2603100120 Missing Person 13:28:24 6800 ROSA VISTA LN PARADISE OAKS Report Taken - Missing Person (Located) CH26-01715

2603100121 911 Hangup Cell Phone 13:29:49 5900 MOON ROCK WY Checks Ok

2603100122 Welfare Check 13:40:35 6200 GETTYSBURG LN Attempted to Contact

2603100124 Stolen Vehicle 13:50:31 8200 MOSS OAK AV Assisted

2603100126 Subject Stop 13:54:16 TUPELO DR/CUNANO WY Arrest - Prior Warrant CH26-01717

2603100127 Code Enforcement General 13:57:08 7200 MARETHA ST Advised

2603100128 Criminal Threats Rpt 14:04:21 8100 BOVINGDON LN Assisted

2603100130 Drug Activity 14:19:47 7400 AUBURN OAKS CT STONEHEDGE CONDOMINIUMS Report Taken - Missing Person Located CH26-01719

2603100132 Criminal Threats Rpt 14:24:05 5600 MARIPOSA AV SKYCREST ELEMENTARY Advised

2603100133 Patrol Check 14:34:54 7800 AUBURN BL RUSCH PARK Checks Ok

2603100134 Alarm 14:36:41 8600 IMRAN WOODS CR Alarm

2603100138 Intoxicated Person 14:58:32 7600 LAUPPE LN PENTECOSTAL CHURCH OF GOD Advised

2603100139 Missing Person 14:59:16 7600 MADISON AV FOSTER HOPE Report Taken - Missing Person (Located) CH26-01718

2603100141 Missing Person 15:33:15 6800 ROSA VISTA LN PARADISE OAKS Report Taken - Missing Person CH26-01721

2603100142 911 Hangup Cell Phone 15:35:58 SUNRISE BL/ARCADIA DR Cancelled

2603100143 Disturbance Verbal 15:41:14 7000 AUBURN BL COSTCO #771 Cancelled

2603100144 Welfare Check 15:46:15 5400 SUNRISE BL WIENERSCHNITZEL #300 Checks Ok

2603100145 911 Hangup Cell Phone 15:46:39 7800 ANTELOPE RD ANTELOPE CREEK APARTMENTS Checks Ok

2603100146 Reckless Driving 15:49:21 SUNRISE BL/SUN HILL DR Advised

2603100147 Homeless Camp 16:00:27 7400 SUNRISE BL Advised

2603100149 Missing Person 16:18:53 7500 GREENBACK LN SAN JUAN HIGH SCHOOL Report Taken - Missing Person (Located) CH26-01724

2603100150 Disturbance Loitering 16:30:17 7800 MADISON AV 76 GAS STATION Advised

2603100152 Disturbance Loitering 16:44:48 7800 LICHEN DR DOLLAR TREE Advised

2603100153 Traffic Stop 16:46:01 7300 GREENBACK LN SAFEWAY Checks Ok

2603100154 Patrol Check 16:48:20 7800 LICHEN DR RALEYS Checks Ok

2603100155 Harassing Phone Calls 16:52:59 5900 MARIPOSA AV Advised

2603100156 Missing Person 16:55:33 5400 MARIPOSA AV PARADISE OAKS Report Taken - Missing Person CH26-01722

2603100157 Missing Person Cleared 16:59:18 5400 MARIPOSA AV PARADISE OAKS Report Taken - Missing Person Located CH26-01676

2603100158 Welfare Check 17:00:16 6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR CHPD Checks Ok

2603100160 Patrol Check 17:18:35 6700 AUBURN BL CROSSWOODS COMMUNITY PARK Checks Ok

2603100161 Traffic Stop 17:27:59 GREENBACK LN/SAN JUAN AV Assisted

2603100162 911 Hangup Cell Phone 17:34:18 6700 OUTLOOK DR Checks Ok

2603100163 Patrol Check 17:38:07 7000 AUBURN BL WALMART Checks Ok

2603100166 Traffic Stop 17:50:16 7100 GREENBACK LN SAMS CLUB Advised

2603100169 Collision Unknown Injury 17:54:43 MAIN AV/ORANGEVALE AV Refer Other Agency

2603100171 Homeless Camp 18:10:45 TANBARK CT/NAVION DR Cancelled

2603100172 PD Respond with FD 18:12:57 5700 PRIMROSE DR KINGSWOOD K-8 Report Taken - Arson CH26-01726
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2603100173 Alarm 18:17:12 8200 AUBURN BL VALERO X SANDALWOOD Alarm

2603100174 Disturbance Noise 18:20:28 MING WY/SAYONARA DR Checks Ok

2603100175 Welfare Check 18:22:28 7500 MADISON AV NORMANDY PARK APARTMENTS Gone On Arrival

2603100177 911 Hangup Cell Phone 18:48:10 GREENBACK LN/BIRDCAGE ST Assisted

2603100178 Welfare Check 18:49:29 MADISON AV/MARIPOSA AV Checks Ok

2603100179 Missing Person 18:55:18 ARCADIA DR/GREENBACK LN Assisted

2603100180 Missing Person 19:15:04 5400 MARIPOSA AV PARADISE OAKS Report Taken - Missing Person (Located) CH26-01727

2603100181 911 Hangup Cell Phone 19:26:33 6600 COYLE AV Advised

2603100182 911 Hangup Cell Phone 19:31:28 6200 GREENBACK LN Advised

2603100183 Assault 19:36:15 8200 OLIVINE AV PARADISE OAKS Report Taken - Battery CH26-01728

2603100184 Tow Repo/Private 19:44:57 8000 ARCADE LAKE LN Assisted

2603100185 Disturbance Family Verbal 19:47:46 7600 KILARNEY LN SALISHAN APARTMENTS Assisted

2603100188 Welfare Check 20:33:21 PRIMROSE DR/MADISON AV Checks Ok

2603100189 Disturbance Verbal 20:37:27 6200 CARLOW DR Attempted to Contact

2603100190 Suspicious Circumstances 20:42:55 6000 GREENBACK LN GROCERY OUTLET Arrest - Narcotics CH26-01729

2603100191 Disturbance Verbal 21:02:22 8000 GREENBACK LN STARBUCKS #17833 Unable to Locate

2603100192 Suspicious Circumstances 21:03:35 6900 SUNRISE BL FOOD MAXX Gone On Arrival

2603100193 Disturbance Verbal 21:05:10 7400 MADISON AV DUTCH BROTHERS COFFEE Advised

2603100194 Petty Theft 21:08:36 7000 AUBURN BL WALMART Cancelled

2603100195 Missing Person Cleared 21:09:50 5400 MARIPOSA AV PARADISE OAKS Advised

2603100197 Disturbance Loitering 21:32:57 5800 SUNRISE BL TARGET Cancelled

2603100198 Hazard 21:33:11 GREENBACK LN/AUBURN BL Assisted

2603100199 911 Hangup Cell Phone 21:34:07 5900 SAN JUAN AV Cancelled

2603100201 Missing Person 21:47:41 5400 MARIPOSA AV PARADISE OAKS Cancelled

2603100202 Vandalism 21:53:18 SUNRISE BL/UPLANDS WY Assisted

2603100203 Disturbance Loitering 21:54:30 7800 LICHEN DR UNION SERVICE Gone On Arrival

2603100205 Tow Repo/Private 22:12:52 12800 FAIR OAKS BL MONTAGE APARTMENTS Advised

2603100206 Disturbance Verbal 22:18:08 6100 SUNRISE BL WALMART MARKET #4795 Gone On Arrival

2603100207 Assault 22:25:46 7400 HICKORY AV CROSSROADS TREATMENT CENTER Refer Other Agency

2603100208 Welfare Check 22:35:50 GREENBACK LN/DEWEY DR Duplicate Call

2603100210 Disturbance Verbal 22:45:00 8200 OLIVINE AV PARADISE OAKS Advised

2603100211 Tow Repo/Private 22:47:20 6100 SHADOW LN THE ARLO APARTMENTS Advised

2603100212 Disturbance Verbal 23:05:19 5900 TWIN CREEKS CT Arrest - Assault w/ Weapon CH26-01730

2603100213 Welfare Check 23:13:57 7500 GREENBACK LN CUBESMART Advised

2603100214 Disturbance Verbal 23:56:33 6600 CROSSWOODS CR CROSSWOOD OAK RETIREMENT COMMUNITY Advised
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